If requested, Walker Partners will 
be pleased to develop a project schedule outlining each of the items included previously described 
in the scope of services. 

3.00 FEES 
For the ENGINEERING SERVICES, outlined above, the Owner agrees to pay Walker Partners a 
lump sum fee of Two Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand, One Hundred Ten Dollars 
($259,110.00) to be invoiced monthly at a percentage of the work completed. 

Below is an itemized breakdown of the proposed fees: 

Phase No. Description Lump Sum Fee 
09 Boundary Verification* $        11,520.00 
12 Topographic Survey $        28,440.00